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AIIMS

1039. SHRI GAURAV GOGOI:
SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the AIIMS at Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Jodhpur, Patna, Raipur and Rishikesh which were conceived as centres of excellence in medical care have failed in accomplishing the desired objectives;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the establishment of the AIIMS in six States has had any impact on the patient load in AIIMS, Delhi, from these States; and

(d) if so, the details in this regard and the number of patients referred to or transferred from the regional AIIMS to AIIMS, Delhi, for treatment since the operation of these regional AIIMS?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): Presently six (06) AIIMS i.e. Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Jodhpur, Patna, Raipur and Rishikesh are functional substantially meeting the objectives of Medical Education, Healthcare and Research. The functional status of these AIIMS is given in Annexure.

The performance of all AIIMS are reviewed and monitored from time to time at Institute and Government level and remedial measures are taken.

(c) & (d): Performing large numbers of major surgeries and advanced medical care in different super-specialities as indicated in the annexed statement, the above six (06) functional AIIMS have reduced the patient load of AIIMS Delhi. In few cases, where further progressive expertise/consultation is required, patients are transferred / referred to AIIMS, Delhi.


ANNEXURE

STATUS OF FUNCTIONING OF SIX AIIMS (AS ON 31.01.2018)

A. HOSPITAL FACILITIES / SERVICES (as on 31.01.2018)

S.No. AIIMS

HOSPITAL FACILITIES MEDICAL FACILITIES

No. of
Beds

(Out of
960)

No. of MOT No. of
Super

Speciality
Functional
(Out of 17)

No. of
Speciality
Functional
(Out of 18)

OPD,  IPD
& ICU

Emergency,
Trauma

Care, Blood
Bank

services

Diagnostics,
Pathology
services

Sanct
ioned

Functi
onal

1 Bhopal 574 24 11 11 16 Functional Available Available
2 Bhubaneswar 792 25 7 16 18 Functional Available Available
3 Jodhpur 700 30 12 15 18 Functional Available Available
4 Patna 650 28 13 13 18 Functional Available Available
5 Raipur 600 28 19 10 18 Functional Available Available
6 Rishikesh 880 24 22 17 18 Functional Available Available

B. PATIENT SERVICES RENDERED

S.No. AIIMS Average daily
OPD

Total IPD Admissions
( January to December 2018 )

Total nos. of Surgeries
( January to December 2018 )

Major Minor
1 Bhopal 1668 12079 2621 8088
2 Bhubaneswar 2600 19242 6523 4401
3 Jodhpur 2568 40763 7740 1947
4 Patna 1979 13736 5064 1207
5 Raipur 1086 11147 3144 3617
6 Rishikesh 2100 37818 6399 8409

